© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 22
Cisco Business 220 Series Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 22
-
Contents

Power over Ethernet
802.3af PoE or 802.3at
PoE+ delivered over
any of the RJ-45
network ports within
the listed power
budgets
Switches support 802.3af, 802.3at, and Cisco pre-standard (legacy) PoE with maximum power
of 30 W per port.
This applies to the following PoE-enabled models; the maximum number of ports providing PoE
power simultaneously is determined by the total PoE budget for the switch listed as below:
Model Name PoE Power Budget Number of Ports That Support
PoE
CBS220-8P-E-2G 65 W 8
CBS220-8FP-E-2G 130 W 8
CBS220-16P-2G 130 W 16
CBS220-24P-4G 195 W 24
CBS220-24FP-4G 382 W 24
CBS220-48P-4G 382W 48
CBS220-24P-4X 195 W 24
CBS220-24FP-4X 382 W 24
CBS220-48P-4X 382W 48
CBS220-48FP-4X 740W 48
Pre-standard PoE Support Cisco Pre-Standard PoE
Intelligent PoE power
management
Support the granular power negotiation with CDP/LLDP communication with PD devices after
IEEE classification
Hardware
Buttons Reset button
Cabling type Unshielded Twisted Pair (UTP) Category 5 or better for 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX; UTP
Category 5
Ethernet or better for 1000BASE-T
LEDs System, Link/Act, Speed
Flash 64 MB
CPU memory 256 MB
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 22
-
Feature Description
Ports Model name Total system ports RJ-45 ports Uplink ports
CBS220-8T-E-2G 10 Gigabit Ethernet 8 Gigabit Ethernet 2 Gigabit Ethernet Small
form-Factor Pluggable
(SFP)
CBS220-8P-E-2G 10 Gigabit Ethernet 8 Gigabit Ethernet 2 Gigabit Ethernet SFP
CBS220-8FP-E-2G 10 Gigabit Ethernet 8 Gigabit Ethernet 2 Gigabit Ethernet SFP
CBS220-16T-2G 18 Gigabit Ethernet 16 Gigabit Ethernet 2 Gigabit Ethernet SFP
CBS220-16P-2G 18 Gigabit Ethernet 16 Gigabit Ethernet 2 Gigabit Ethernet SFP
CBS220-24T-4G 28 Gigabit Ethernet 24 Gigabit Ethernet 4 Gigabit Ethernet SFP
CBS220-24P-4G 28 Gigabit Ethernet 24 Gigabit Ethernet 4 Gigabit Ethernet SFP
CBS220-24FP-4G 28 Gigabit Ethernet 24 Gigabit Ethernet 4 Gigabit Ethernet SFP
CBS220-48T-4G 52 Gigabit Ethernet 48 Gigabit Ethernet 4 Gigabit Ethernet SFP
CBS220-48P-4G 52 Gigabit Ethernet 48 Gigabit Ethernet 4 Gigabit Ethernet SFP
CBS220-24T-4X 24 Gigabit Ethernet +
4 10 Gigabit Ethernet
24 Gigabit Ethernet 4 10G SFP+
CBS220-24P-4X 24 Gigabit Ethernet +
4 10 Gigabit Ethernet
24 Gigabit Ethernet 4 10G SFP+
CBS220-24FP-4X 24 Gigabit Ethernet +
4 10 Gigabit Ethernet
24 Gigabit Ethernet 4 10G SFP+
CBS220-48T-4X 48 Gigabit Ethernet +
4 10 Gigabit Ethernet
48 Gigabit Ethernet 4 10G SFP+
CBS220-48P-4X 48 Gigabit Ethernet +
4 10 Gigabit Ethernet

© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 19 of 22
-
Ordering information
Table 3 provides ordering information for Cisco Business 220 Series Switches.
Table 3. Ordering information
Model name Order product ID  Description
Gigabit Ethernet
CBS220-8T-E-2G CBS220-8T-E-2G-xx 8 10/100/1000 ports
2 Gigabit SFP
CBS220-8P-E-2G CBS220-8P-E-2G-xx  8 10/100/1000 ports with 65W power budget
2 Gigabit SFP
CBS220-8FP-E-2G CBS220-8FP-E-2G-xx  8 10/100/1000 ports with 130W power budget
2 Gigabit SFP
CBS220-16T-2G CBS220-16T-2G-xx  16 10/100/1000 ports
2 Gigabit SFP
CBS220-16P-2G CBS220-16P-2G-xx 16 10/100/1000 ports with 130W power budget
2 Gigabit SFP
CBS220-24T-4G CBS220-24T-4G-xx 24 10/100/1000 ports
4 Gigabit SFP
CBS220-24P-4G CBS220-24P-4G-xx 24 10/100/1000 ports with 195W power budget
4 Gigabit SFP
CBS220-24FP-4G CBS220-24FP-4G-xx 24 10/100/1000 ports with 382W power budget
4 Gigabit SFP
CBS220-48T-4G CBS220-48T-4G-xx 48 10/100/1000 ports
4 Gigabit SFP
CBS220-48P-4G CBS220-48P-4G-xx 48 10/100/1000 ports with 382W power budget
4 Gigabit SFP
Gigabit Ethernet with 10G Uplinks
CBS220-24T-4X CBS220-24T-4X-xx 24 10/100/1000 ports
4 10G SFP+
CBS220-24P-4X CBS220-24P-4X-xx  24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195 W power budget
4 10G SFP+ port
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 20 of 22
-
Model name Order product ID  Description
CBS220-24FP-4X CBS220-24FP-4X-xx  24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 382 W power budget
4 10G SFP+ port
CBS220-48T-4X CBS220-48T-4X-xx  48 10/100/1000 ports
4 10G SFP+ port
CBS220-48P-4X CBS220-48P-4X-xx  48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 382 W power budget
4 10G SFP+ port
CBS220-48FP-4X CBS220-48FP-4X-xx 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 740 W power budget
4 10G SFP+ port
The -xx in the product ID is a country/region-specific suffix. For example, the complete product ID of
CBS220-24T-4G for the United States is CBS220-24T-4G-NA. Please refer to Table 4 for the suffix to use
for your country or region.
Cisco Business products are available only through distributors and not available to order directly from
Cisco. Partners should order these products from their preferred distributors. End users should order from
their preferred partners.